TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE-14-10

December 9, 2014

FINAL
EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

SOTELO, Francisco

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

12/10/14

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Athletic Coaching:

Acacia Middle School
ROGERS, Anne

Dartmouth Middle School
PHILLIPS, Mark

Rancho Viejo Middle School
MARSHALL, Israel

West Valley High School
HYDE, Kimberly

Sixth Period Assighments:

Acacia Middle School
ADAMS, Danielle
BARB, Jordan
CARAVEO, Raul
DANIEL, Renee
GRUBSB, John
GRUWELL, Thomas
KIRK, Connie
LOPEZ, Elias
ROGERS, Anne
SMITH, Dana

Dartmouth Middle School
CLARK, Aimee

CLARK, Darin

DOBBINS, Natasha
GLEISSNER, Barbara

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

Winter Season - Boys Basketball

Winter Season - Boys Basketball

Spring Season - Track & Field

Language Arts [40%]
Math

Language Arts
Social Science
Science

Science

Language Arts
Physical Education
Language Arts [60%]
Math

Read 180

Physical Education
ASB

Physical Education

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year

1/5/15 - 5/29/15
1/5/15 - 5/29/15
1/5/15 - 5/29/15
1/5/15 - 5/29/15
1/5/15 - 5/29/15
1/5/15 - 5/29/15
1/5/15 - 5/29/15
1/5/15 - 5/29/15
1/5/15 - 5/29/15
1/5/15 - 5/29/15

1/5/15 - 5/29/15
1/5/15 - 5/29/15
1/5/15 - 5/29/15
1/5/15 - 5/29/15



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 14-10

December 9, 2014

FINAL

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

Sixth Period Assignments:

Dartmouth Middle School
HIDALGO, Juan

KENNY, Amy

KOBAYASHI, Katherine
KOBAYASHI, Katherine
KOBAYASHI, Paul
PHILLIPS, Mark

ROSSI, Stephen

SNYDER, Chad

WEAVER, Denison

Diamond Valley Middle School

BROWN, Gregory
DEVORE, Donna
LEWEN, Carmen
PETERSON, Colleen
REESE, Rochelle
WIESEN, James

Rancho Viejo Middle School
EL SAYAD, Ahmed
MARSHALL, Tracy

MOORE, Jennifer
NEWMAN, Jared

PLANT, Carmen

RENDON, Lisa

SULLIVAN, Kelly

Special Education
HILL, Michelle
LONG, Kristin
MIKOLAYCIK, Mary

West Valley High School
BOHAC, Amber
CAMPBELL, John

Study Skills
Study Skills
Social Studies

Study Skills [7th period assignment]

English

Physical Education
Computers

Math Intervention
Social Studies

Yearbook/Computers
Physical Education
Language Arts
Language Arts
Physical Education
Physical Education

Social Science

Yes | Can

Read 180

Physical Education
English 3D
Science

Physical Education

Nurse [correction to dates]
Nurse [correction to dates]
Nurse [correction to dates]

BARR Coordinator
Ag Biology
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1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15

1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15

1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15

8/6/14 - 11/5/14
8/6/14-11/5/14
8/6/14-11/5/14

1/5/15-5/29/15
1/5/15-5/29/15
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 14-10 FINAL

December 9, 2014

NEW HIRE

BRANCH, Jeremy Substitute Teacher 12/10/14
District Wide

CUELLAR, Nora Substitute Teacher 12/10/14
District Wide

DERENSBOURG, Matthew Substitute Teacher 12/10/14
District Wide

ELISON, Marsha Substitute Teacher 12/10/14
District Wide

ESPINOZA, Elizabeth Substitute Teacher 12/10/14
District Wide

LOBODA, Anatoliy Substitute Teacher 12/10/14
District Wide

MARSHALL, Laranda Substitute Teacher 12/10/14
District Wide

SOTELO, Jessica Substitute Teacher 12/10/14
District Wide

WILLARD, Matthew Secondary Teacher 1/12/15
West Vally High School

PROMOTION

HAMMOUDEH, Shelton B.  From: Library/Media Technician 12/1/14
Ramona Elementary

To: Middle School Teacher

Diamond Valley Middle School

REASSIGNMENT

GUIDA, Woodrow From: Secondary Teacher [Temporary Contract] 12/20/14
Tahquitz High School

To: Substitute Teacher

District Wide



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 14-10 FINAL

December 9, 2014

REASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

WEISS, Michael From: School Psychologist 12/10/14
District Based

To: Mental Health Behavior Specialist

District Based

REHIRE

JOHNSON, Eric Substitute Teacher 11/5/14
District Wide

MARTINEZ, Patrick Substitute Teacher 11/5/14
District Wide

RESIGNATION

BELIDA, Ryan Middle School Teacher 12/31/14
Diamond Valley Middle School

CAMPBELL, Janine Special Education Teacher 12/2/14
Harmony Elementary

HALEY, Megan Assistant Principal 12/1/14
On Leave of Absence

HAMMOUDEH, Shelton B. Middle School Teacher 12/1/14
Diamond Valley Middle School

NETTLES, Scott Substitute Teacher 11/24/14
District Wide (Correction to date)

TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)

Employee #
71777
172918
211931

12/10/14
12/10/14
12/10/14

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with

respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order
RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-14-10
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