TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE-14-10 December 9, 2014

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
SOTELO, Francisco	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/10/14
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Athletic Coaching:		
<i>Acacia Middle School</i> ROGERS, Anne	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball	2014-15 School Year
Dartmouth Middle School PHILLIPS, Mark	Winter Season - Boys Basketball	2014-15 School Year
Rancho Viejo Middle School MARSHALL, Israel	Winter Season - Boys Basketball	2014-15 School Year
West Valley High School HYDE, Kimberly	Spring Season - Track & Field	2014-15 School Year
Sixth Period Assignments:		
Acacia Middle School		
ADAMS, Danielle BARB, Jordan CARAVEO, Raul DANIEL, Renee GRUBB, John GRUWELL, Thomas KIRK, Connie LOPEZ, Elias ROGERS, Anne SMITH, Dana	Language Arts [40%] Math Language Arts Social Science Science Language Arts Physical Education Language Arts [60%] Math	1/5/15 - 5/29/15 1/5/15 - 5/29/15
Dartmouth Middle School CLARK, Aimee CLARK, Darin DOBBINS, Natasha GLEISSNER, Barbara	Read 180 Physical Education ASB Physical Education	1/5/15 - 5/29/15 1/5/15 - 5/29/15 1/5/15 - 5/29/15 1/5/15 - 5/29/15

FINAL

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

Sixth Period Assignments:

<i>Dartmouth Middle School</i> HIDALGO, Juan KENNY, Amy	Study Skills Study Skills	1/5/15 - 5/29/15 1/5/15 - 5/29/15
•	Social Studies	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
KOBAYASHI, Katherine	Study Skills [7th period assignment]	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
KOBAYASHI, Katherine		1/5/15 - 5/29/15
KOBAYASHI, Paul	English	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
PHILLIPS, Mark	Physical Education	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
ROSSI, Stephen	Computers	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
SNYDER, Chad	Math Intervention	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
WEAVER, Denison	Social Studies	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
Diamond Valley Middle School		
BROWN, Gregory	Yearbook/Computers	1/5/15 – 5/29/15
DEVORE, Donna	Physical Education	1/5/15 – 5/29/15
LEWEN, Carmen	Language Arts	1/5/15 – 5/29/15
PETERSON, Colleen	Language Arts	1/5/15 – 5/29/15
REESE, Rochelle	Physical Education	1/5/15 – 5/29/15
WIESEN, James	Physical Education	1/5/15 – 5/29/15
Rancho Viejo Middle School		
EL SAYAD, Ahmed	Social Science	1/5/15 – 5/29/15
MARSHALL, Tracy	Yes I Can	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
MOORE, Jennifer	Read 180	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
NEWMAN, Jared	Physical Education	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
PLANT, Carmen	English 3D	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
RENDON, Lisa	Science	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
SULLIVAN, Kelly	Physical Education	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
		1,0,10 0,20,10
Special Education		
HILL, Michelle	Nurse [correction to dates]	8/6/14 - 11/5/14
LONG, Kristin	Nurse [correction to dates]	8/6/14 - 11/5/14
MIKOLAYCIK, Mary	Nurse [correction to dates]	8/6/14 - 11/5/14
West Valley High School		
BOHAC, Amber	BARR Coordinator	1/5/15 – 5/29/15
CAMPBELL, John	Ag Biology	1/5/15 - 5/29/15
- ··· , • • · · · ·	001	, =, == 0, =0, 10

NEW HIRE			
BRANCH, Jeremy		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/10/14
CUELLAR, Nora		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/10/14
DERENSBOURG, Matthew		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/10/14
ELISON, Marsha		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/10/14
ESPINOZA, Elizabeth		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/10/14
LOBODA, Anatoliy		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/10/14
MARSHALL, Laranda		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/10/14
SOTELO, Jessica		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/10/14
WILLARD, Matthew		Secondary Teacher West Vally High School	1/12/15
PROMOTION			
HAMMOUDEH, Shelton B.	From: To:	Library/Media Technician Ramona Elementary Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	12/1/14
REASSIGNMENT			
GUIDA, Woodrow	From: To:	Secondary Teacher [Temporary Contract] Tahquitz High School Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/20/14

REASSIGNMENT (Cont.)		
WEISS, Michael	 From: School Psychologist District Based To: Mental Health Behavior Specialist District Based 	12/10/14
REHIRE		
JOHNSON, Eric	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/5/14
MARTINEZ, Patrick	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/5/14
RESIGNATION		
BELIDA, Ryan	Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	12/31/14
CAMPBELL, Janine	Special Education Teacher Harmony Elementary	12/2/14
HALEY, Megan	Assistant Principal On Leave of Absence	12/1/14
HAMMOUDEH, Shelton B.	Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	12/1/14
NETTLES, Scott	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/24/14 (Correction to date)

TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)

Employee #	
71777	12/10/14
172918	12/10/14
211931	12/10/14

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-14-10